CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: March 10, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0310- LL34LL4148S010
DATE Mar. 10, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) LL34: SMD Fast Switching Diodes, LL34 series, Glass Case MINI MELF
2) LL4148: Type code for original  part number LL4148
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 2500pcs/reel.
4) 010: Specification code for Reverse Voltage 100V Max. Forward Current 200mA Max
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE
LL34LL4148S010
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES GLASS CASE LL34 SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  LL34LL4148S010
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Image for reference
Rectification Efficiency
Measurement Circuit
LL-34/MINI MELF
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES GLASS CASE LL34 SERIES
PART CODE:  LL34LL4148S010
Marking: LL4148
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATINGS AT Ta=25 °C
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
LIMIT
Repetitive peak reverse voltage V RM 100 Volts
Reverse Voltage V R 75 Volts
Average Rectified Forward Current I F (AV) 200 mA
Non-Repetitive Peak
Forward Surge Current
@ t= 1.0 s I FSM 0.5 A
@ t= 1.0 ms 1.0
@ t= 1.0 µs 4.0
Power Dissipation* P D 500 mW
Junction temperature TJ +175 °C
Storage temperature range T STG -65 ~ +175 °C
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC LL-
34/MINI MELF
molded glass
case
Plated leads, Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity symbol
marking on case
LL4148
Any N/A
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES GLASS CASE LL34 SERIES
PART CODE:  LL34LL4148S010
* Note: Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Parameter SYMBO
LS
VALUE UNIT Condition
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward Voltage V F 1.0 V at I F = 10 mA
Leakage Current I R 25 nA at V R =20 V
5.0 µA at V R = 75 V
50 µA at V R =20 V,T j =150°C
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
tested with 100 μA Pulses
V (BR)R 100 µA